ABRIDGED DATA SHEET
Rev: 032609
DS34S101, DS34S102, DS34S104, DS34S108
Single/Dual/Quad/Octal TDM-over-Packet Chip
General Description
These IETF PWE3 SAToP/CESoPSN/TDMoIP/HDLC
compliant devices allow up to eight E1, T1 or serial
streams or one high-speed E3, T3, STS-1 or serial

♦ Low-Power 1.8V Core, 3.3V I/O
See detailed feature list in Section 5  .
Ordering Information
PART PORTS TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
DS34S101GN  1 -40°C to +85°C 256 TECSBGA
DS34S101GN+ 1 -40°C to +85°C 256 TECSBGA
DS34S102GN 2 -40°C to +85°C 256 TECSBGA
DS34S102GN+ 2 -40°C to +85°C 256 TECSBGA
DS34S104GN 4 -40°C to +85°C 256 TECSBGA
DS34S104GN+ 4 -40°C to +85°C 256 TECSBGA
DS34S108GN 8 -40°C to +85°C 484 HSBGA
DS34S108GN+ 8 -40°C to +85°C 484 HSBGA
+Denotes lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package (explanation).
CPU
Bus